| Route From | To Description [Jurisdiction(s) [Spot ID TIP ID
I-40 1-85 US 15/501 Add Additional Lanes. Orange County  H090010-A [-3306A
US 15/501 I-40 to US 15/501 Bypass in Durham. Major Corridor Upgrade
US 15/501 1-40 Business to Expressway City of Durham  H090366-A U-6067
1-40, Mt. Moriah
Rd, and SW
Durham Dr Improve Interchange Area including Mount Moriah Road and
US 15/501 Intersections SW Durham Drive City of Durham  H090366-B
O'Kelly Chapel
NC 751 Lewter Shop Road Road Widen road to 4 Lanes with bicycle lanes on existing location. Chatham County H090555-A
NC 751 (Hope Southpoint Auto  Widen to four lanes with a median with bicycle, pedestrian
Valley Road) NC 54 Park Blvd and transit Facilities as appropriate. City of Durham H111011
Widen to four lanes with a median and Improve intersections
at US 70 Bypass and NC 57. At the US 70 Bypass intersection,
extend the slip lane on northbound NC 86 turning onto
NC 86 US 70 Bypass North of NC 57 eastbound US 70 Bypass to allow for greater loading. Hillsborough H111036
Page Road
South Miami Blvd, Extension / New
us 70 Sherron Road Leesville Road Upgrade Roadway to Freeway. Durham County H129638-C U-5720C
Page Road
Extension / New
Leesville Road in Alexander Drive in
us 70 Durham County Wake County Upgrade Roadway to Freeway Durham County H129638-D U-5720D
NC 98/Wake
Northern Durham Forest Durham City/
Parkway us70 Hwy/Holloway St  Construct multi-lane roadway on new location County H129640-B
NC 54 Neville Road Improve intersection H140374-D
Old Fayetteville
NC 54 Road Improve intersection Carrboro H140374-E U-6071
US 15/501 Ephesus Church  Construct extension of existing roadway (Elliott Rd) on new
Elliott Road (Fordham Blvd) Rd location between Ephesus Church Rd and US 15/501. Chapel Hill H140638
NC 54 (Raleigh
Road) US 15-501 Improve Interchange Chapel Hill H149000-A U-5774A
Improve Interchange at I-40 and NC 54, construct grade
NC 54/Farrington separation and slip ramp at Farrington Road, construct
Road/Falconbridge interchange at Falconbridge Road, and provide a connector
1-40 Road between Farrington and Falconbridge Roads City of Durham  H149000-F U-5774F



NC 54
NC 54
NC 54

NC 54

US 15/501

US 15/501
US 15/501

US 15/501
UsS 15/501
1-85

NC 751 (Hope

Valley Road)
Eno Mountain

Road, Mayo Street

[-85

Hopson Road

Garrett Road

1-40

NC 751

Fayetteville Road

Barbee Road
NC 54 / NC 86

(South Columbia

st)

US 15-501 / NC 86
interchange (South
Columbia Street)

Manning Drive

US 15-501 / NC 54

interchange
(Raleigh Road)
Ephesus Church
Road

NC 86

South Roxboro Rd

Orange Grove Road

West of Mt.
Herman Church
Road grade
separation

NC 54

NC 751 (Hope
Valley Road)

NC 751

Fayetteville Road

Barbee Road

NC 55

US 15-501 / NC 54

interchange
(Raleigh Road)

Ephesus Church
Road

[-40

Woodcroft
Parkway

west of Durham

County Line

Distribution Drive

Old Chapel Hill
Road

Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit

Accommodations City of Durham
Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit

Accommodations City of Durham
Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit

Accommodations City of Durham
Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit

Accommodations City of Durham
Improve interchange Chapel Hill
Construct capacity improvements and add sidewalks, wide-

outside lanes, and transit accommodations. Chapel Hill
Construct Interchange Chapel Hill
Construct capacity improvements and add sidewalks, wide-

outside lanes, and transit accommodations. Chapel Hill
Construct capacity improvements and add sidewalks, wide-

outside lanes, and transit accommodations. Chapel Hill
Construct new interchange to accommodate increased

increased traffic - Diamond with 2-lane and 4-lane widened NC

86 on bridge with turn lanes. Hillsborough
Widen to four lanes with bike lanes and sidewalks. Improve

the NC 751 & South Roxboro Road intersection. City of Durham
Construct new section of SR 1192 (Mayo Street) to align with

SR 1148 (Eno Mountain Road) and install signal. Hillsborough

Widen one lane in each direction

Widen to a four lane divided roadway with bicycle and
pedestrian facilities.

Upgrade roadway corridor to increase capacity and construct
bicycle and pedestrian facilities and transit stop
improvements.

Orange County

City of Durham

H149000-G

H149000-H

H149000-

H149000-)

H149001-A

H149001-B
H149001-C

H149001-D

H149001-E

H150228

H150278

H150280

H150345

H170037

H170038

U-5774G

U-5774H

U-5774l

U-5774)

U-5304A

U-5304B
U-5304E

U-5304D

U-5304F

1-5984

1-5983



Holloway Street
O'Kelly-Chapel
Road

Riddle Road
Hillandale Road

US 501 (Roxboro
Road)

Northern Durham
Parkway

US 501 BUS
(Roxboro Road)
Farrington Point
Road, Old
Farrington Point
Road, Farrington
Mill Road

US 501 BUS
(Roxboro Road)

Old NC 86
NC 147 (Durham
Freeway)

Downtown
Durham Loop
Us 70

Junction Road
NC 751

South Alston
Avenue

Horton Road

US 501 Bypass
(Duke Street)

I-85

Horton Road

Farrington Road

Avondale Drive

Homestead Road
Elba Street/Trent
Drive

US 15/501 Business Business (Roxboro
Street)

(Roxboro Street)
US 70 Connector

Lynn Road

Yates Store Road

Omega Road

Old Oxford Road

Lystra Road

Old Oxford Road

Old Fayetteville
Road

US 15/501

Construct safety improvements and widen to add median,

bicycle lanes, sidewalks, transit stop improvements, and traffic

sighals where needed.

Widen existing road to four lanes and include bicycle
accommodations.

Construct roundabout at intersection of Riddle and South
Alston in Durham.

Construct roundabout.

Construct median, access management facilities, safety
improvements, bicycle and pedestrian facilities, and transit
stop improvements.

Construct multi-lane roadway on new location.

Install turn lanes on US 501 Business (Roxboro Road) at
Horton Road.

Modernize roadway to current standards.

Construct turn lanes at Lavender Avenue, Bon Air Avenue, and
Murray Avenue. Fill in sidewalk gaps and provide streetscape

amenities.

Upgrade roadway corridor and intersection with Homestead
Road.Improve intersection at Calvander (Old NC
86/Homestead/Dairyland) for all modes. Intersection
improvement could include a roundabout. Provide left turn
lanes at appropriate locations, such as John's Woods Road.
Provide bicycle (paved shoulders and bicycle lane markings)

and pedestrian facilities. Design of roadway and facilities may

vary along the corridor.
Improve onramps and offramps by tying them into a
roundabout with Elba Street and Trent Drive.

Convert the Downtown Loop from one-way to two-way traffic

Reconstruct interchange to an at-grade intersection.

City of Durham
Chatham County
City of Durham
City of Durham
City of Durham
City of Durham

City of Durham

Chatham County

City of Durham

Orange County/
Carrboro

City of Durham

City of Durham
Orange County

H170072

H170114

H170117

H170122

H170126

H170127

H170312

H170372

H170375

H170399

H170785

H170787
H170804



US 15/501 Bypass

1-85
Northern Durham
Parkway

US 15/501
Business (Roxboro
Street)

NC 147 (Durham
Freeway)

E of Midland
Terrace at lane
add/drop

us 70

Pettigrew
Street/Main Street

US 70 Business
(Hillsborough
Road)

Red Mill Road

Sherron Road

Signalize collector-distributor ramp intersections to improve
safety. City of Durham

Widen roadway and improve ramps (lengthen on ramps and
remove two-way ramps). Durham County

Construct roadway on new location. City of Durham
Improve the crossing at US 15/501 Business (Roxboro Street)

in Downtown Durham. Make the bridge higher to reduce truck

conflict, make the span wider to facilitate a future two-way of

Roxboro Street, and make the bridge wider to be able to

accommodate four tracks. Potentially create an intersection at

Ramseur and Roxboro. City of Durham

H170805

H171350

H171433

H172198

1-4743



