Route	From	То	Description	Jurisdiction(s)	Spot ID	TIP ID
I-40	I-85	US 15/501	Add Additional Lanes.	Orange County	H090010-A	I-3306A
		US 15/501	I-40 to US 15/501 Bypass in Durham. Major Corridor Upgrade			
US 15/501	I-40	Business	to Expressway	City of Durham	H090366-A	U-6067
	I-40, Mt. Moriah					
	Rd, and SW					
	Durham Dr		Improve Interchange Area including Mount Moriah Road and			
US 15/501	Intersections		SW Durham Drive	City of Durham	H090366-B	
		O'Kelly Chapel				
NC 751	Lewter Shop Road	Road	Widen road to 4 Lanes with bicycle lanes on existing location.	Chatham County	H090555-A	
NC 751 (Hope		Southpoint Auto	Widen to four lanes with a median with bicycle, pedestrian			
Valley Road)	NC 54	Park Blvd	and transit Facilities as appropriate.	City of Durham	H111011	
			Widen to four lanes with a median and Improve intersections			
			at US 70 Bypass and NC 57. At the US 70 Bypass intersection,			
			extend the slip lane on northbound NC 86 turning onto			
NC 86	US 70 Bypass	North of NC 57	eastbound US 70 Bypass to allow for greater loading.	Hillsborough	H111036	
		Page Road				
	South Miami Blvd,	Extension / New				
US 70	Sherron Road	Leesville Road	Upgrade Roadway to Freeway.	<b>Durham County</b>	H129638-C	U-5720C
	Page Road					
	Extension / New					
	Leesville Road in	Alexander Drive in				
US 70	Durham County	Wake County	Upgrade Roadway to Freeway	Durham County	H129638-D	U-5720D
		NC 98/Wake				
Northern Durham		Forest		Durham City/		
Parkway	US 70	Hwy/Holloway St	Construct multi-lane roadway on new location	County	H129640-B	
NC 54	Neville Road		Improve intersection		H140374-D	
	Old Fayetteville					
NC 54	Road		Improve intersection	Carrboro	H140374-E	U-6071
	US 15/501	Ephesus Church	Construct extension of existing roadway (Elliott Rd) on new			
Elliott Road	(Fordham Blvd)	Rd	location between Ephesus Church Rd and US 15/501.	Chapel Hill	H140638	
NC 54 (Raleigh						
Road)	US 15-501		Improve Interchange	Chapel Hill	H149000-A	U-5774A
			Improve Interchange at I-40 and NC 54, construct grade			
	NC 54/Farrington		separation and slip ramp at Farrington Road, construct			
	Road/Falconbridge		interchange at Falconbridge Road, and provide a connector			
I-40	Road		between Farrington and Falconbridge Roads	City of Durham	H149000-F	U-5774F

			Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit			
NC 54	I-40	NC 751	Accommodations	City of Durham	H149000-G	U-5774G
			Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit			
NC 54	NC 751	Fayetteville Road	Accommodations	City of Durham	H149000-H	U-5774H
			Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit			
NC 54	Fayetteville Road	Barbee Road	Accommodations	City of Durham	H149000-I	U-5774I
			Widen to Multi-Lanes with Bicycle, Pedestrian, and Transit			
NC 54	Barbee Road	NC 55	Accommodations	City of Durham	H149000-J	U-5774J
	NC 54 / NC 86					
	(South Columbia					
US 15/501	St)		Improve interchange	Chapel Hill	H149001-A	U-5304A
	US 15-501 / NC 86	US 15-501 / NC 54				
	interchange (South	interchange	Construct capacity improvements and add sidewalks, wide-			
US 15/501	Columbia Street)	(Raleigh Road)	outside lanes, and transit accommodations.	Chapel Hill	H149001-B	U-5304B
US 15/501	Manning Drive		Construct Interchange	Chapel Hill	H149001-C	U-5304E
	US 15-501 / NC 54					
	interchange	Ephesus Church	Construct capacity improvements and add sidewalks, wide-			
US 15/501	(Raleigh Road)	Road	outside lanes, and transit accommodations.	Chapel Hill	H149001-D	U-5304D
	Ephesus Church		Construct capacity improvements and add sidewalks, wide-			
US 15/501	Road	I-40	outside lanes, and transit accommodations.	Chapel Hill	H149001-E	U-5304F
			Construct new interchange to accommodate increased			
			increased traffic - Diamond with 2-lane and 4-lane widened NC			
I-85	NC 86		86 on bridge with turn lanes.	Hillsborough	H150228	I-5984
NC 751 (Hope		Woodcroft	Widen to four lanes with bike lanes and sidewalks. Improve			
Valley Road)	South Roxboro Rd	Parkway	the NC 751 & South Roxboro Road intersection.	City of Durham	H150278	
Eno Mountain			Construct new section of SR 1192 (Mayo Street) to align with			
Road, Mayo Street	Orange Grove Road		SR 1148 (Eno Mountain Road) and install signal.	Hillsborough	H150280	
,	West of Mt.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Herman Church					
	Road grade	west of Durham				
I-85	separation	County Line	Widen one lane in each direction	Orange County	H150345	I-5983
		, 	Widen to a four lane divided roadway with bicycle and	,		
Hopson Road	NC 54	Distribution Drive	pedestrian facilities.		H170037	
			Upgrade roadway corridor to increase capacity and construct			
	NC 751 (Hope	Old Chapel Hill	bicycle and pedestrian facilities and transit stop			
Garrett Road	Valley Road)	Road	improvements.	City of Durham	H170038	
	, ,		•	•		

			Construct safety improvements and widen to add median,		
Holloway Street	Junction Road	Lynn Road	bicycle lanes, sidewalks, transit stop improvements, and traffic signals where needed.	City of Durham	H170072
O'Kelly-Chapel	Junction Road	Lyiiii Noau	Widen existing road to four lanes and include bicycle	City of Duffialli	11170072
Road	NC 751	Yates Store Road	accommodations.	Chatham County	⊔17∩11 <i>/</i> I
Noau	South Alston	Tates Store Road	Construct roundabout at intersection of Riddle and South	Chatham County	11170114
Riddle Road	Avenue		Alston in Durham.	City of Durham	H170117
Hillandale Road	Horton Road		Construct roundabout.	City of Durham	H170122
Timuridate Rodd	norton noud		Construct median, access management facilities, safety	City of Burnam	11170122
US 501 (Roxboro	US 501 Bypass		improvements, bicycle and pedestrian facilities, and transit		
Road)	(Duke Street)	Omega Road	stop improvements.	City of Durham	H170126
Northern Durham	(Dane Street)	Omega noda	stop improvements.	City of Burnam	11170120
Parkway	I-85	Old Oxford Road	Construct multi-lane roadway on new location.	City of Durham	H170127
US 501 BUS	. 00		Install turn lanes on US 501 Business (Roxboro Road) at	City of During	11170127
(Roxboro Road)	Horton Road		Horton Road.	City of Durham	H170312
Farrington Point				2.0, 2.1 2 0.1.10	
Road, Old					
Farrington Point					
Road, Farrington					
Mill Road	Farrington Road	Lystra Road	Modernize roadway to current standards.	Chatham County	H170372
		•	Construct turn lanes at Lavender Avenue, Bon Air Avenue, and		
US 501 BUS			Murray Avenue. Fill in sidewalk gaps and provide streetscape		
(Roxboro Road)	Avondale Drive	Old Oxford Road	amenities.	City of Durham	H170375
			Upgrade roadway corridor and intersection with Homestead		
			Road.Improve intersection at Calvander (Old NC		
			86/Homestead/Dairyland) for all modes. Intersection		
			improvement could include a roundabout. Provide left turn		
			lanes at appropriate locations, such as John's Woods Road.		
			Provide bicycle (paved shoulders and bicycle lane markings)		
		Old Fayetteville	and pedestrian facilities. Design of roadway and facilities may	Orange County/	
Old NC 86	<b>Homestead Road</b>	Road	vary along the corridor.	Carrboro	H170399
NC 147 (Durham	Elba Street/Trent		Improve onramps and offramps by tying them into a		
Freeway)	Drive		roundabout with Elba Street and Trent Drive.	City of Durham	H170785
		US 15/501			
Downtown	US 15/501 Business	Business (Roxboro			
Durham Loop	(Roxboro Street)	Street)	Convert the Downtown Loop from one-way to two-way traffic	City of Durham	H170787
US 70	US 70 Connector		Reconstruct interchange to an at-grade intersection.	Orange County	H170804

	NC 147 (Durham	US 70 Business (Hillsborough	Signalize collector-distributor ramp intersections to improve			
US 15/501 Bypass	Freeway)	Road)	safety.	City of Durham	H170805	
	E of Midland					
	Terrace at lane		Widen roadway and improve ramps (lengthen on ramps and			
I-85	add/drop	Red Mill Road	remove two-way ramps).	Durham County	H171350	I-4743
Northern Durham						
Parkway	US 70	Sherron Road	Construct roadway on new location.	City of Durham	H171433	
			Improve the crossing at US 15/501 Business (Roxboro Street)			
			in Downtown Durham. Make the bridge higher to reduce truck			
			conflict, make the span wider to facilitate a future two-way of			
US 15/501			Roxboro Street, and make the bridge wider to be able to			
Business (Roxboro	Pettigrew		accommodate four tracks. Potentially create an intersection at			
Street)	Street/Main Street		Ramseur and Roxboro.	City of Durham	H172198	